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G DRIVE ¢

with Thunderbolt™ 3
Ultra-fast, high-performance storage solution

G-DRIVE with Thunderbolt 3 - An ultra-fast, high-performance storage solution featuring
Thunderbolt 3 and USB 3.1 Gen 1 interfaces in an all-aluminum enclosure. The G-DRIVE
desktop storage is perfect for storage-intensive applications like audio/video editing
or digital photography. With a high-capacity, Enterprise-class 7Z200RPM hard drive, the
G-DRIVE device is plug and play on Mac, and easily reformatted for Windows®.
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KEY FEATURES

- Dual Thunderbolt 3 ports and a

single USB-C™ port with support for
USB3.1Gen 1

- Daisy chaining for up to 5 additional

devices

- High-speed data transfers

« Solid, all-aluminum case makes for

durability and stylish looks

- Fast, Enterprise-class 7200 RPM hard

drive

+  Apple Time Machine compatible
+ Plug-and-play on Mac OS

+ 5-Year limited warranty

g-technology.com




G DRIVE ¢

with Thunderbolt™ 3

SPECIFICATIONS

Interface

Disk

Data Transfer Rate
Size (LxWxH)
Weight

System Requirements

Box Contents

Retail Packaging (LxWxH)
Master carton
Master carton per pallet

Pieces per pallet

DESCRIPTION

G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver NA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver NA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver NA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver NA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver NA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver EMEA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver EMEA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver EMEA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver EMEA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver EMEA
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver AP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver AP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver AP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver AP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver AP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver JP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver JP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver JP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver JP
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver JP

(2) Thunderbolt 3 ports
(1) USB 3.1 Gen 1
(1) 7200 RPM Enterprise-class hard drive

G-Technology™

4TB: up to 180MB/s; 6TB: up to 226MB/s; 8TB: up to 205MB/s; 10TB: up to 245MB/s; 12TB: up to 250MB/s

8.27"x5.12"x1.79"

2.73 Ibs

Mac OS 10.12+

Windows® 10, 8.1 (via reformat)

G-DRIVE with Thunderbolt 3 External Hard Drive
(1) Thunderbolt cable (20 Gbps)

(1) USB-C™ to USB-A™ cable for backwards compatibility (compatible with USB 3.1 Gen 1, 3.0 and 2.0)

AC power adapter
Power cable

Quick Start Guide
5.47"x11.85"x8.9"
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MODEL NUMBER

GDRETB3U3NB40001BDB
GDRETB3U3NB60001BDB
GDRETB3U3NB80001BDB
GDRETB3U3NB100001BDB
GDRETB3U3NB120001BDB
GDRETB3U3EB40001BDB
GDRETB3U3EB60001BDB
GDRETB3U3EB80001BDB
GDRETB3U3EB100001BDB
GDRETB3U3EB120001BDB
GDRETB3U3AB40001BDB
GDRETB3U3AB60001BDB
GDRETB3U3AB80001BDB
GDRETB3U3AB100001BDB
GDRETB3U3AB120001BDB
GDRETB3U3JB40001BDB
GDRETB3U3JB60001BDB
GDRETB3U3JB80001BDB
GDRETB3U3JB100001BDB
GDRETB3U3JB120001BDB

As used for storage capacity, one terabyte (TB) = one trillion bytes. Accessible capacity will vary from the stated capacity due to
formatting and partitioning of the hard drive, the computer’s operating system, and other factors.

As used for interface rate one gigabit per second (Gbps) = one billion bits per second.

G-Technology, the G-Technology logo and G-DRIVE are registered trademarks or trademarks of Western Digital Corporation or its
affiliates in the US and/or other countries. Apple and Mac are trademarks of Apple, Inc. Microsoft and Windows are trademarks
or registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the US and/or other countries. USB-C and USB-A are trademarks of USB
Implementers Forum, Inc. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.
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SKU

0G05363
0G05368
0G05373
0G05378
0G05383
0G05364
0G05369
0G05374
0G05379
0G05384
0G05365
0G05370
0G05375
0G05380
0G05385
0G05366
0G05371
0G05376
0G05381
0G05386

UPC

705487204582
705487204636
705487204681
705487204735
705487204780
705487204599
705487204643
705487204698
705487204742
705487204797
705487204605
705487204650
705487204704
705487204759
705487204803
705487204612
705487204667
705487204711
705487204766
705487204810

5-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
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