











## GDRIVE" 9

with Thunderbolt™ 3

## Ultra-fast, high-performance storage solution

G-DRIVE with Thunderbolt 3 – An ultra-fast, high-performance storage solution featuring Thunderbolt 3 and USB 3.1 Gen 1 interfaces in an all-aluminum enclosure. The G-DRIVE desktop storage is perfect for storage-intensive applications like audio/video editing or digital photography. With a high-capacity, Enterprise-class 7200RPM hard drive, the G-DRIVE device is plug and play on Mac, and easily reformatted for Windows®.

## **KEY FEATURES**

- Dual Thunderbolt 3 ports and a single USB-C™ port with support for USB 3.1 Gen 1
- Daisy chaining for up to 5 additional devices
- High-speed data transfers
- Solid, all-aluminum case makes for durability and stylish looks
- Fast, Enterprise-class 7200 RPM hard
- Apple Time Machine compatible
- Plug-and-play on Mac OS
- 5-Year limited warranty







MAC WIN USB-C THUNDERBOLT 3

g-technology.com





SPECIFICATIONS			
Interface	(2) Thunderbolt 3 ports		
	(1) USB 3.1 Gen 1		
Disk	(1) 7200 RPM Enterprise-class hard drive		
Data Transfer Rate	4TB: up to 180MB/s; 6TB: up to 226MB/s; 8TB: up to 205MB/s; 10TB: up to 245MB/s; 12TB: up to 250MB/s		
Size (LxWxH)	8.27" x 5.12" x 1.79"		
Weight	2.73 lbs		
System Requirements	Mac OS 10.12+		
	Windows® 10, 8.1 (via reformat)		
Box Contents	G-DRIVE with Thunderbolt 3 External Hard Drive		
	(1) Thunderbolt cable (20 Gbps)		
	(1) USB-C™ to USB-A™ cable for backwards compatibility (compatible with USB 3.1 Gen 1, 3.0 and 2.0)		
	AC power adapter		
	Power cable		
	Quick Start Guide		
Retail Packaging (LxWxH)	5.47" x 11.85" x 8.9"		
Master carton	2		
Master carton per pallet	60		
Pieces per pallet	120		

DESCRIPTION	MODEL NUMBER	SKU	UPC
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver NA	GDRETB3U3NB40001BDB	0G05363	705487204582
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver NA	GDRETB3U3NB60001BDB	0G05368	705487204636
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver NA	GDRETB3U3NB80001BDB	0G05373	705487204681
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver NA	GDRETB3U3NB100001BDB	0G05378	705487204735
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver NA	GDRETB3U3NB120001BDB	0G05383	705487204780
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver EMEA	GDRETB3U3EB40001BDB	0G05364	705487204599
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver EMEA	GDRETB3U3EB60001BDB	0G05369	705487204643
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver EMEA	GDRETB3U3EB80001BDB	0G05374	705487204698
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver EMEA	GDRETB3U3EB100001BDB	0G05379	705487204742
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver EMEA	GDRETB3U3EB120001BDB	0G05384	705487204797
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver AP	GDRETB3U3AB40001BDB	0G05365	705487204605
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver AP	GDRETB3U3AB60001BDB	0G05370	705487204650
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver AP	GDRETB3U3AB80001BDB	0G05375	705487204704
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver AP	GDRETB3U3AB100001BDB	0G05380	705487204759
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver AP	GDRETB3U3AB120001BDB	0G05385	705487204803
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 4000GB Silver JP	GDRETB3U3JB40001BDB	0G05366	705487204612
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 6000GB Silver JP	GDRETB3U3JB60001BDB	0G05371	705487204667
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 8000GB Silver JP	GDRETB3U3JB80001BDB	0G05376	705487204711
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 10000GB Silver JP	GDRETB3U3JB100001BDB	0G05381	705487204766
G-DRIVE Thunderbolt 3 12000GB Silver JP	GDRETB3U3JB120001BDB	0G05386	705487204810

As used for storage capacity, one terabyte (TB) = one trillion bytes. Accessible capacity will vary from the stated capacity due to formatting and partitioning of the hard drive, the computer's operating system, and other factors.

As used for interface rate one gigabit per second (Gbps) = one billion bits per second.

G-Technology, the G-Technology logo and G-DRIVE are registered trademarks or trademarks of Western Digital Corporation or its affiliates in the US and/or other countries. Apple and Mac are trademarks of Apple, Inc., Microsoft and Windows are trademarks or registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the US and/or other countries. USB-C and USB-A are trademarks of USB Implementers Forum, Inc., All other marks are the property of their respective owners.

©2017 Western Digital Corporation or its aliates. All rights reserved. R1 4/17

